WSS Collaborative Project 2012

Summary Outcomes & Financials

School

TMGC

WHS

TAS

Rangitikei

waGc

wcc

Tupoho

Cullinane

wcs

Sport/s

Squash

Table Tennis/Badminton

Lunchtime Sports

Golf

Dancesport

Badminton/Table Tennis

Table Tennis

Bowls

Coaching

Badminton

Time Period

Term 2/3

Term 2/3

Term 2/3

Term 2/3

Term 2/3

Term 3

Term 2/3

Terms 3/4

Term 1-2013

Terms 2/3/4

Term 3

Community Priority Area

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

New & Innovative Projects

Coaching Programmes for Coaches

New & Innovative Projects

Outcomes

Sport involvement for non-participating students
Fundamental skills development

Increase in number of students participating in sport
Better skills

Increase in number of students participating in sport

Yr 9/10/11 non sports participants involved in sport

Full school non sport participating students involved in sport

Follow on sport for initial non-participants group
available also to Full school voluntarily

Non sport participating students involved in sport

Non sport participating students involved in sport

Better skilled students in sport. Better skilled coaches.

More opportunities in Sport

Sports Plan/Strategies Link

Squash coach left school. Squash not able to continue.
Affected 27 students, reinstating with assistance from
squash coach & KS funds will keep participation rate up
at 100%.

Identified by student interest. Equipment and coaching lacking
or not enough for level of interest.

Sport opportunities are limited to during school times for
majority as they are rural travellers. Coordinated
programme at lunchtimes with emphasis on fundamental
skills of selected sports will enable Sec school students
the opportunity to play a sport.

Focused on Yr 9/10/11 non sport participating students.
Sport opportunities limited to in school time due to rural
travellers. No room in curriculum time for dedicated
opportunity for non-participants. Exisiting interest in Golf.
Need non high intensity option.

Dancesport identified through informal consultation with
sport leaders & non sport participants.
Dance/Zumba and similar types activity popular with girls.

Dancesport partcipants expressed interest in playing Badminton
and Table Tennis. Teacher available on staff.

Table Tennis identified through student cohort as sport that
could involve more students.

There is a reasonable level of involvement of girls in sport
at the school, however, somewhat lower in the boys. Low
numbers prevents large team sports.

There is some interest in Bowls with the boys.

There is a growing coaching cohort that needs assistance with
professional development so as to provide better sports
programmes for students.

Aimed at international students and those who are not into

traditional sports.

Total

Students

30

279

82

17

87

22

92

14

80

60

763
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Costs

Venue
Coaching
Equipment

Equipment
Coordination/Coaching

Coordination/Coaching
Equipment

Coaching
Equipment

Coaching
Spot Prizes
Coordination

use part of above
Equipment
Coaching/Coordination
Coaching/Coordination

Equipment
Travel

Coach Development Modules
Coach Mentor
Travel

Coaching
Equipment

Kiwisport investment

400
400
200

2000
500

960
300

1000
300

1200
200
150

600

1200
350

500
250
250

500
300
200

500
300

Total Report

1000 yes

2500 yes

1260 yes

1300 yes

1550 yes

1550 yes

1000 yes

1000 yes

800 yes

11960



