

WSS Collaborative Project 2012

Summary Outcomes & Financials



School	Sport/s	Time Period	Community Priority Area	Outcomes	Sports Plan/Strategies Link	Students	Costs	Total	Report
TMGC	Squash	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Sport involvement for non-participating students Fundamental skills development	Squash coach left school. Squash not able to continue. Affected 27 students, reinstating with assistance from squash coach & KS funds will keep participation rate up at 100%.	30	Venue Coaching Equipment	400 400 200	1000 yes
WHS	Table Tennis/Badminton	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Increase in number of students participating in sport Better skills	Identified by student interest. Equipment and coaching lacking or not enough for level of interest.	279	Equipment Coordination/Coaching	2000 500	2500 yes
TAS	Lunchtime Sports	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Increase in number of students participating in sport	Sport opportunities are limited to during school times for majority as they are rural travellers. Coordinated programme at lunchtimes with emphasis on fundamental skills of selected sports will enable Sec school students the opportunity to play a sport.	82	Coordination/Coaching Equipment	960 300	1260 yes
Rangitikei	Golf	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Yr 9/10/11 non sports participants involved in sport	Focused on Yr 9/10/11 non sport participating students. Sport opportunities limited to in school time due to rural travellers. No room in curriculum time for dedicated opportunity for non-participants. Existing interest in Golf. Need non high intensity option.	17	Coaching Equipment	1000 300	1300 yes
WGC	Dancesport	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Full school non sport participating students involved in sport	Dancesport identified through informal consultation with sport leaders & non sport participants. Dance/Zumba and similar types activity popular with girls.	87	Coaching Spot Prizes Coordination	1200 200 150	1550 yes
	Badminton/Table Tennis	Term 3	New & Innovative Projects	Follow on sport for initial non-participants group available also to Full school voluntarily	Dancesport participants expressed interest in playing Badminton and Table Tennis. Teacher available on staff.	22	use part of above	600	
WCC	Table Tennis	Term 2/3	New & Innovative Projects	Non sport participating students involved in sport	Table Tennis identified through student cohort as sport that could involve more students.	92	Equipment Coaching/Coordination	1200 350	1550 yes
Tupoho	Bowls	Terms 3/4 Term 1 - 2013	New & Innovative Projects	Non sport participating students involved in sport	There is a reasonable level of involvement of girls in sport at the school, however, somewhat lower in the boys. Low numbers prevents large team sports. There is some interest in Bowls with the boys.	14	Coaching/Coordination Equipment Travel	500 250 250	1000 yes
Cullinane	Coaching	Terms 2/3/4	Coaching Programmes for Coaches	Better skilled students in sport. Better skilled coaches.	There is a growing coaching cohort that needs assistance with professional development so as to provide better sports programmes for students.	80	Coach Development Modules Coach Mentor Travel	500 300 200	1000 yes
WCS	Badminton	Term 3	New & Innovative Projects	More opportunities in Sport	Aimed at international students and those who are not into traditional sports.	60	Coaching Equipment	500 300	800 yes
Total						763	Kiwisport investment	11960	